MODEL 831 SOUNDING PLUMMET LEVEL TRANSMITTER
• Thousands of Series 830 KODATA® level transmitters
have been in world wide service for over 25 years
• Unaffected by dust, foaming, varying materials, air
turbulence, high viscosity, etc.
• Can be operated directly by a PLC or digital I.F.
• Modern design has reliable digital electronics
• No tank climbing - you can calibrate, reconfigure, test, and

required.
EEB 26JAN 05
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
Fax: 318-425-2421
E-mail: delta@deltacnt.com
Voice: 318-424-8471
                  Web Site: http://www.deltalevel.com
    DELTA CONTROLS CORP
Engineered Sensors –  For Difficult Services
 585 Fortson Street
                   Shreveport, La. 71107 - USA
 00-83101A    1-26-05 EEB                            The latest version of this document is available at http://www.deltacnt.com\00-83101.pdf
BASIC SPECIFICATIONS
® Brand
Cable pull:  Over 17 pounds (8 kilograms)
Operating temperature:  (50 watt heater is basic) –40°F to
+150°F; insulate when ambient is below 10°F (-11°C)
Operating pressure:  -1 to +4 PSIG (-0.15 to 0.6 KPa);
    100 PSIG (14.5 KPa) is optional, type 4 housing only
Mounting connection:  2”/150 # ANSI or larger flange
Housing:  4 Hoseproof or Classes 1 & 2, Division 1,Groups
     CD, EFG; Explosionproof and 4
Wetted Materials:  Aluminum/steel/nylon or S.S./Teflon
Supply power: ,120, or 240 VAC, or 24 VDC
Multipoint:  Up to 30 transmitters in one 2 wire RS 485 loop.
Quantity is unlimited when using the 4-20 mA output
signals with a PLC, host, and most bus systems.
SHORT FORM SPECIFICATIONS
Range:  Up to 110 feet (30m)
Resolution:  0.005 inches (0.002mm)
Accuracy:  0.1 inches (2.5mm) or better
Output signals:  RS485 digital; 4-20 mA analog
Plummet:  Weight, float, or interface displacer
Calibration & testing: Done from an integral RS485
interface module, remoted display/control unit, PLC, or
host computer
Motor:  High torque magnetic, no gears or comutators
Detectors:  Solid state optical; no relays or mechanical
contact switch detectors
Diagnostics:  Self monitoring, automatic reporting
Sounding speed:  Variable, up to 50 FPM (15 MPM)
Cable:  Stainless steel with a protective jacket is basic
TYPE
PLUMMET
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE HOUSING
TYPE
     MODULES
INPUT/OUTPUT
LENGTH
CABLE &
CONN.
TANKBASIC
TYPE HEIGHT
NOZZLE OPTIONS
M/N DESCRIPTION
120 VAC. 50/60 HZ1
240 VAC. 50/60 HZ
24 VDC
2
3
4 16 TO 26 VAC
WETTED MATERIALSM/N
AS REQUIRED
SS & TEFLON
ALUMINUM & NYLON
831Z
831G